



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2026

AMOL BALIRAM SHINDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
AND

912 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 85 OF 2026

VISHAL KUSUMAKAR RATNPARKHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
AND

913 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2026

AKASH BHAGORAO RANMALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1681 OF 2025

...
AND

914 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 131 OF 2026

YUSUF MAHOMMAD ALI ANSARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
AND

915 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 152 OF 2026

GEMSING MEHRAM RATHOD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

-2-

AND

916 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 156 OF 2026

AVDHUT MACHINDRA THOMBRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

AND

917 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 172 OF 2026

PAPPU ALIAS PRATIK BHARAT PAWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

AND

918 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2026

PRABHAKAR ALIAS PRABHU PATILBA MANKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

919 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 194 OF 2026

SACHIN VASANT DESHMUKH(HUMBARDE)
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

AND

920 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2026

SUNITA MADHUKAR PORKHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

APPs for Respondents-State in respective matters : Mr. A. R. Kale, Ms. R. R. Tandale, Ms. P. V. Diggikar, Mr. P. P. Dawalkar, Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, Mr. B. B. Bhise, Mr. C. V. Bhadane, Mr. D. B. Bhange

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

Date : 23rd February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 09.03.2026.
2. The learned APP waives service on behalf of respondent-State.
3. Liberty to place on record copy of charge-sheet, if any.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi