



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 210 OF 2026

SUNITA MADHUKAR PORKHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Reddy Ajinkya
APP for Respondent : Ms. P.V. Diggikar

...
CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.
DATE : 18TH MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the appeal under the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities), Act, should have been preferred. He, therefore, prays for grant of permission to amend the application.
2. Permission is granted. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)