



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 306 OF 2026

Sunita Madhukar Porkhe

...Appellant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Another

...Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Reddy Ajinkya, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. V. S. Badakh, APP for Respondent – State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM: ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 08, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Despite service of notice, no one appeared for Respondent No.2. Hence, Mr. Shankar B. Kendre, learned counsel, has shown his willingness to represent Respondent No. 2.
2. In view of the above, Mr. Kendre is appointed to represent Respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 seeks time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply.
3. As per his request, two weeks' time is granted to file an Affidavit-in-Reply.
4. List the matter on 29<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**